



2026:BHC-AS:19327

Board Sr.No.:-50

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5165 OF 2024

In

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. 1519 OF 2023

Rahul Babu Dongre ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Ammar I. Nizami for Applicant

Adv. Shahaji Shinde 'B' Panel with Adv. P. P. Bhosale, APP for
Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 12th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)