



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5165 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1519 OF 2023

Rahul Bapu Dongre Applicant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra Respondent

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.05.09
10:34:58 +0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Mr.Ammar F.I. Nizami, for the Applicant.

Ms.Poonam P. Bhosale, APP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 08th MAY 2025

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.

2. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 20th

June 2025, as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)