



Ajit Pathrikar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5165 OF 2024
IN
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2023

Rahul Bapu Dongre ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Rahul G. Babrekar and *A. I. Nizami*, for the Applicant.
Ms. Anuja S. Gotad, APP for the State-Respondent.
PSI – K. K. Shaikh, *Ulhasnagar Police Station*, is present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 13th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Stand over to 6th February 2026.
2. On the next date, Mr. Rahul Babrekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant, on instructions, states that he will produce the acknowledgment from the police station to demonstrate that the Applicant has attended the police station as per the directions of this Court while enlarging on bail.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)