



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5165 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2023

Rahul Bapu Dongre ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Rahul Barbrekar and F.I. Nizami for the Applicant.
Ms. R.V. Newton APP for the State.
D.V. Mali PSI, Ulhasnagar police station.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026

PC. :

1. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions. Considering that the trial is at this stage and in view of the prayer of the applicant for modification of the condition imposed while bail was granted by this Court vide order dated 18th January, 2024. Time is granted.
2. At the request of Learned counsel for the APP.
3. Stand over to 01st April, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)