



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5165 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2023

Rahul Bapu Dongre ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Ammar F. I. Nizami i/by Rahul Barbarekar, for the Applicant.
Ms. Rashmi S. Tendulkar, APP, for the Respondent - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. After hearing learned Counsel for the Applicant, since this Court shown disinclination to grant any relief, Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks withdrawal of the application.
2. Interim Application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-